Resolutions

Brought at the General Assembly ordinary meeting of the National Association of Experts on European Union Grants and Contributions (as the legal predecessor of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives (CESCI)

General Assembly Resolution no. 1/2009 (VI. 15.)

The new name of the National Association of Experts on European Union Grants and Contributions is: Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives. The consolidated version, with modifications, of the Statutes of the association is approved by the founding members of the association.

General Assembly Resolution no. 2/2009 (VI. 15.)

Chairman of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives is Mr. Attila Makai.

General Assembly Resolution no. 3/2009 (VI. 15.)

Vice-Chairs of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives are: Mr. Tamás Horváth and Mrs. Veronika Dávid.

General Assembly Resolution no. 4/2009 (VI. 15.)

The title Honorary Chairman is established by the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives.

General Assembly Resolution no. 5/2009 (VI. 15.)

The admission of new applicants for membership is approved by the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives.